

NITIES 2023 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Valley Communities Credit Union will be giving away \$1000 and \$500 scholarships to qualifying members in 2023.

APPLICATION DEADLINE IS MARCH 6, 2023. Post-secondary education students of all ages, encouraged to apply.

REQUIREMENTS: Applicant must be a VCCU member, and planning to attend an institution of higher education in the fall of 2023 The student/member must complete the official Valley Communities Credit Union Scholarship Application. Scholarship check will be issued to school in care of the student/scholarship recipient. Previous VCCU scholarship recipients are not eligible for additional VCCU scholarships. Scholarship recipient will be asked to attend our annual meeting to receive their scholarship certificate.

Member/Student's Name		Account Number	
Address			_
City, State, Zip			
Current Phone Number	Current Email Address		—
High School		GPA	_
Thigh school			
What college/technical school do you plan to attend?			
What conege/technical school do you plan to attend?			
What is your major of field of study?			
Signature		Date	

ATTENTION: Attach <u>one typed page</u> listing any additional information you feel would be beneficial to the committee during the selection process:

- Previous school and community activities; honors or awards that you have received; other activities (employment, volunteer work, etc.)• Please include verification of acceptance/enrollment in the institution of higher education with your application. An upcoming class schedule will also be accepted.
- Briefly tell us why you would like to receive a VCCU scholarship.
- At Valley Communities Credit Union we like to go above and beyond for our members. Give us an example of how you've gone above and beyond to achieve your goals.

Mail your application, page of additional information, and signed photo release by March 6, 2022 to:

Valley Communities Credit Union ATTN: Scholarship Committee 975 Indianhead Drive, Mosinee, WI 54455



Please choose one of the two options below, sign and return with your application to *Valley Communities Credit Union Scholarship Committee*.

I he	all claims for libel and/or any compensatory obligations. I hereby waive any right that I may have to inspect or approve the fithe forgoing and fully understand the contents thereof. I understand that if any changes to this consent are needed, that I was a superior or the contents are needed.	inished product(s). I have read
all	To publish photographs in newsletters, holiday cards, or ex and their membership will be able to view. I hereby release and discharge Valley Communities Credit Union, it all claims and demands arising out of or about the use of the photographs for libel and/or any companyatory obligations.	s subsidiaries and affiliates from
	To use my name in conjunction therewith if they so chooseTo use my picture with their own name on social media or are applicable to the organization.	
	To use, re-use, publish and re-publish the same in whole of in conjunction with other photographs, videos in any med whatsoever, including but not limited to, illustration, promotrade; and	or in part, individually or ium and for any purpose
	respect to the photographs, video, or verbal interview, if appropor in which I may be included with others. I hereby agree to and give permission for VCCU: (<i>Check all that</i> To copyright the same in their own name or any other name	apply)
1)	 Release of Scholarship Winners' Photographs/Q for Publication or Distribution by VCCU If I am chosen as a scholarship recipient of Valley Communities give Valley Communities Credit Union the absolute and irrevoce 	s Credit Union (VCCU), I hereby